HT75XX-3-MS/HT75XX-3(MS)
Product specification
HT75XX-3-MS/HT75XX-3(MS)
www.msksemi.comCopyright© Msksemi Incorporated
1
GND
MSKSEMI
2

4 NC No Connect
5 NC No Connect
Order information
Series Output Package QTY Series Output Package QTY
HT7528-3-MS 2.8V
100SOT-89-3 0
HT7528-3(MS) 2.8V
SOT-23-5 3000
HT7530-3-MS 3.0V HT7530-3(MS) 3.0V
HT7533-3-MS 3.3V HT7533-3(MS) 3.3V
HT7536-3-MS 3.6V HT7536-3(MS) 3.6V
HT7540-3-MS 4.0V HT7540-3(MS) 4.0V
HT7544-3-MS 4.4V HT7544-3(MS) 4.4V
HT7550-3-MS 5.0V HT7550-3(MS) 5.0V
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
www.msksemi.comCopyright© Msksemi Incorporated
HT75XX-3-MS/HT75XX-3(MS)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Description Symbol Value range Unit
LimitPowerVoltage VIN -0.3～+33 V
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -50～+125 ℃
Operating Free-air Temperature
Range TA -40～+85 ℃
Note :Stresses greater than those listed under“Absolute Maximum Ratings”may cause permanent damage to
the device.These are stress ratings only,and functional operation of the device at these or any other
conditions beyond those indicated under“Recommended Operating Conditions”is not implied.Exposure
to“Absolute Maximum Ratings”for extended periods may affect device reliability.
HEATDISSIPATION
Description Symbol Value range Unit
Thermal resistance θJA
20
Package
SOT89-3 0 ℃/W
50SOT23-5 0 ℃/W
Power dissipation Pw
50SOT89-3 0 mW
20SOT23-5 0 mW
DC CHARACTERISTICS(unless otherwise noted TA=+25°℃)
Series HT7528-3-MS/HT7528-3(MS)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage VOUT VIN=VouT+2.0V,
IOUT=10mA 2.744 2.80 2.856 V
Output Current IOUT VIN=VOUT+2.0V 70 100 一 mA
Load
Regulation △VOUT
VIN=VOUT+2.0V
lmA≤IOUT≤50mA 一 25 60 mV
Voltage Drop VDIF IOUT=1mA,△VOUT=2% 一 30 100 mV
Quiescent
Current Iss No Load 一 1.5 2.5 μA
Line
Regulation
△VOUT/VOUT*
△VIN
VOUT+1.0V≤VIN≤30V,
IOUT=1mA 一 一 0.2 %/V
Input Voltage VIN 一 一 一 30 V
Temperature
Coefficient
△VOUT
△TA*VOUT
VOUT+2.0V,IOUT=10mA,
-40C≤TA≤85℃ 一 100 一
ppm/
℃
Note:WhenVin=VOUT+2.0V,as the output voltage declined 2%,the VDIF=Vin-VOUT.
www.msksemi.comCopyright© Msksemi Incorporated
HT75XX-3-MS/HT75XX-3(MS)
Series HT7530-3-MS/HT7530-3(MS)
Series HT7533-3-MS/HT7533-3(MS)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage VOUT VIN=VouT+2.0V,
IOUT=10mA 2.94 3.00 3.06 V